## PART A

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Freld		ier Operating Authority	l
CASH Recept 03586 (excluding	APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT	
CASH Kaziper Usase (excluding	FOR OFFICIA		
Reception Number: 0030554	Safety: [-13		# 6267
111 0268 200 02 275		den 1-13-4 Employee	e: Kuc
au	YPE OF APPLICA	TION (check one)	
New Common Carrier Permit Transfer of Existing Pe	•	Extension of Common C	arrier Permit Authority
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITION		\$100 GENERAL CO	MMODITIES, including
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ARMORDED CAR SERVICE			MMODITIES, including
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES HAZARDOUS MATERIALS			OMMODITIES, including ATERIALS and ARMORED CAR
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS an SERVICE			m-03586
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CA			For Commission Use Only: Auth #:
	TYPE OF	PAYMENT	
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Ame	ex Discover D	Mastercard □ Visa	Expiration Date
CERTIFICATION: 1 the undersigner	d under penalty for fals	statement, certify that the following	
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):			information is true and correct,
that I am authorized to execute and valid.		half of the applicant, and that all info	information is true and correct,
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:	file this document on be	half of the applicant, and that all info	information is true and correct,
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  CC#: (1812 7 US DOT#	file this document on be	half of the applicant, and that all info  Date: Title:  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINES:	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  N  CC#: US DOT# 2048	file this document on be	half of the applicant, and that all info  Date:  Title:  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINES:  603 - 024 - 01	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  CC#: US DOT# 2041  APPLICANT NAME:	MOTOR CARRIEF	half of the applicant, and that all info Date: Title: IDENTIFICATION WA UNIFIED BUSINES: しゅる - シュー・ロー PHONE#:	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  N  CC#: US DOT# 2041  APPLICANT NAME:  Adaiz Transpoistation	MOTOR CARRIEF	half of the applicant, and that all info Date:  Title:  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINES:  6の3~024~01  PHONE#:	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  CC#: US DOT# 2041  APPLICANT NAME:	MOTOR CARRIEF	half of the applicant, and that all info Date: 	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  N  CC#: US DOT# 2046  APPLICANT NAME:  Adaiz Transport fation d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	MOTOR CARRIER	Date:  Title:  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINES: 603 - 024 - 01  PHONE#: 253 - 5	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and  SIDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  76 - 36 99 /253 - 606 -
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  N  CC#: US DOT# 2046  APPLICANT NAME:  Adaiz Transport fation d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	MOTOR CARRIEF	Date:  Title:  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINES: 603 - 024 - 01  PHONE#: 253 - 5	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and  SIDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  76 - 36 99 /253 - 606 -
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  N  CC#: US DOT#  2048  APPLICANT NAME:  Ada(z Transport faction d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box)	MOTOR CARRIER  F3/5  Secure: [[]  S:  O. Box 4441	Date:  Title:  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINES: 603 - 024 - 01  PHONE#: 253 - 5	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and  SIDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  76 - 36 99 /253 - 606 -
that I am authorized to execute and valid.  Name (printed):  Signature:  N  CC#: US DOT# 2040  APPLICANT NAME:  Adaiz Transport fation d/b/a:  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS (street address, P.O. Box)  (city, state, zip)	F3/5  Secures //6  6:  0. Box 441	Date:  Title:  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINES: 603 - 024 - 01  PHONE#: 253 - 5	information is true and correct, ormation on file is current and  SIDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  76 - 36 99 /253 - 606 -

	(chec		PE OF BUSINES	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	STRUCTURE hip/corporation_information	on)===						
□ INDIVIDUA			IP 🖪 CORPOR	ATIO	ON (LP, LLP, LLC)	is p						
<u>NAME</u>	<u>TITI</u>		ADDRE	<u>ss</u>		STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE						
KARMER F	rem 1.	non rgin				_50%						
Kristine C	annell	manage	<u>~</u>			50%						
•		,										
			ANSFER OF PE									
Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of <u>current</u> permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number.												
NAME ON PERMIT: PERMIT NUMBER:												
Signature of cu	ino Mariana, a come come establishment de la come de la	and the second second second second	iae neallinei			Date						
		rmit will no	ot be issued unti <del>l a</del>	<b>xee</b> p	NTS (must check one) otable insurance is receiv							
☐ You will not ha		-	Il not haul		You will haul	☐ You will haul						
hazardous mate			s materials in		zardous materials	hazardous materials						
quantity. You will operate vehicles	•		itity. You will rehicles with a		quiring \$1 million in blic Liability and	requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and						
GVWR of less th		•	f 10,000 pounds		operty Damage	Property Damage						
pounds. You mu			You must obtain		surance. You must	Insurance. You must						
\$300,000 in Pub		\$750,000	in Public Liability	cor	mplete Part C, Sections	complete Part C,						
and Property Da			erty Damage	1 a	and 2.	Sections 1 and 2.						
Insurance. You			e. You must									
need to complet	CONTROL COMMENT COMMENT COMMENTS AND A SECURITION OF THE COMMENT COMMENTS AND A SECURITION OF THE C	complete	NOTICAL ENGINEER AND									
			·	n ad	Iditional pages if neces							
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE		_	/IN#						
100	28423		USA	_	1F4.)A6(G73PK	(8)350						
200	23890 K	$\geq \rho$	WA		INKDX80X3WR	772999						
· ·				_								
			Signa	ture								
Las applicant	undorstone	I that the	filing of this appli	aatic	on does not in itself coi	netitute authority to						
					a permit is received fro	<u>-</u>						
					in this application is tr							
knowledge apo		arac aro n	normation contai		III and application to the	as to the book of filly						
,		4										
/_												
MAN	9/	$\mathcal{L}$			1.	12-11						
	<u> </u>	(=\										
	Signatu	ıre(s)				Date						

## **PART B**

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

**Instructions:** In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

																		ti		

Name: Krutin Commell	Position: Manager
----------------------	-------------------

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

	Commercial	Drivers License (CDL) Requirements	
Name: Kristing	Correll	Position: Marager	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Driver Qualification Requirem	ents
Name: Knisting Carrell Position:	MANAGER
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for evehicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WSP in WAC exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exe any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves	446-65-010. Owner/operators that work emptions. Owners/operators that conduct
Drivers Hours of Service	
Name: <u>knutha Connell</u> Position:	provages
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service recovenicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by the	
Vehicle Inspection, Repair, and Ma	intenance
Name: Knyfm Govell Position:	Maragen /
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Reported by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in Water Company must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010:  Identification of the vehicle.  The nature and due date of various inspection and mainer A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicates.	AC 446-65-010. In addition, each includes the following, as required by the ntenance operations to be performed.
All companies must conduct periodic inspections as required by the FWSP in WAC 446-65-010.	
Signature Signature	
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsible comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my o	
Mus Cul	1-12-11
Signature of applicant	Date

## PART C - SECTION 1

### SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS APPLICANTS

Companies applying to transport hazardous materials must complete this survey. 1. Name the person or position responsible for maintaining and understanding current hazardous material regulations. Genold Mager 2. Are drivers provided with a current copy of Emergency Response Information as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 172.600? ★ Yes No 3. Are drivers trained in the use of Emergency Response Information? **>** Yes \subseteq No 4. Is the Emergency Response Information carried in the vehicle? A Yes \( \subseteq \) No 5. Name the person or position responsible for providing training to all employees handling hazardous materials as required by Title 49 CFR, Part 177.800 and 177.816. life Pucket / Baumonental Safety Ed Sources 6. Are you familiar with accident reporting requirements in Title 49 CFR, Part 177, Subpart D? 🔀 Yes 🔲 No 7. Who is responsible for completing hazardous materials shipping papers? Thiseen + Daiver 8. Where are hazardous material shipping papers located during transportation? In the Cob of the Truck within Privers 9. If you transport Radioactive Materials, name person or position that will be familiar with and provide training to employees for all transportation under CFR, Part 173, Subpart I - Radioactive Materials. 10. If you have a permit to haul hazardous materials on an interstate level, please attach a copy of your US Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration (PHMSA) permit. 1-13-11 KWC Signature My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a transporter of hazardous materials and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations. Signature of applicant Date

## PART C - SECTION 2

### HAZARDOUS MATERIALS QUESTIONNAIRE

Companies applying to transport hazardous materials must complete the following questions.

	<ul> <li>ease indicate if you plan to transport:</li> <li>Petroleum or petroleum products in bulk in tank-type vehicles</li> <li>Radioactive substances</li> <li>Explosives</li> <li>Corrosives</li> </ul>	Yes	No No No No No
ha ex	s part of transporting any of these four materials, do you or your converse someone else build, install or otherwise create a new structure isting structure? Yes No  If yes, does the proposed construction require a building permit governmental agency? Yes No  If yes, which governmental agency will issue the permit?  If yes, please explain what you intend to build:	e, or a new	addition to an
co fol	granting an application for hazardous materials transportation, the insider possible impacts such transportation may have on the envilowing questions related to possible environmental impacts:  Do you understand you are required to comply with Washington standards for hazardous materials transportation, as defined in Yes  Yes  No Do you understand that you are required to comply with Washington	rironment. I n State Pat	Please answer th

NO YEPA

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PIPELINE AND HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SAFETY ADMINISTRATION



## HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOR REGISTRATION YEAR(S) 2010-2012

Registrant:

ADAR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES L.L.C.

Attn: GERALD MEYER 17911 52ND AVE E. TACOMA, WA 98446

This certifies that the registrant is registered with the U.S. Department of Transportation as required by 49 CFR Part 107, Subpart G.

This certificate is issued under the authority of 49 U.S.C. 5108. It is unlawful to alter or falsify this document.

#### Record Keeping Requirements for the Registration Program

The following must be maintained at the principal place of business for a period of three years from the date of issuance of this Certificate of Registration:

- (1) A copy of the registration statement filed with PHMSA; and
- (2) This Certificate of Registration

Each person subject to the registration requirement must furnish that person's Certificate of Registration (or a copy) and all other records and information pertaining to the information contained in the registration statement to an authorized representative or special agent of the U. S. Department of Transportation upon request.

Each motor carrier (private or for-hire) and each vessel operator subject to the registration requirement must keep a copy of the current Certificate of Registration or another document bearing the registration number identified as the "U.S. DOT Hazmat Reg. No." in each truck and truck tractor or vessel (trailers and semi-trailers not included) used to transport hazardous materials subject to the registration requirement. The Certificate of Registration or document bearing the registration number must be made available, upon request, to enforcement personnel.

For information, contact the Hazardous Materials Registration Manager, PHH-62, Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Washington, DC 20590, telephone (202) 366-4109.



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

C	ertificate holder in lieu of such endors	emer	nt(s).							
	DUCER				CONTAC NAME:	T Raelynn	Ortiz			
	son-Heirgood Associates O Chad Drive				PHONE	Ext): 800-8		FAX (A/C, No): 5	541-3	42-3786
	Box 1421				ΓΈ-MΔII		whainsur			
	gene OR 97440-1421				PRODUC	ER				
						-	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC #
INSL	IRED				INSURER		<del> </del>	alty Company		11371
	r Transportation Services	LLC			INSUREF		nebe cabe	t a l		113/1
	11 52nd Avenue E coma WA 98446				INSURER			102/07		
ıac	Olla WA 98446				INSURER				- ` `	
					INSURER			Doudty	01	
				·	INSURER			The state of the s		
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATF	NUMBER: 197526707		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		REVISION NUMBER:		
	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES,O					ED TO THE II			Y	
P W	ERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING A HICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED DALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CON	NY RE OR M	EQUIR AY PE	REMENT, TERM OR CONDITI ERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AF	ION OF A FFORDEI	NY CONTRAC D BY THE POI	CT OR OTHER LICIES DESCR	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECTIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT	OT TO	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s ·	
	GENERAL LIABILITY					·		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						'	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	· ·
								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	POLICY PRO- LOC								\$	•
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			GWP80484A	,	7/8/2010	8/1/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,00	0,000
	ANY AUTO		ĺ					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS				ļ			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	X NON-OWNED AUTOS		;						\$	
	- NOTWO WILL ACTOS								\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB			<u>.                                    </u>				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE								\$	
	CEANVIS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
	DEDUCTIBLE									
_	RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION					<del></del>		WC STATU- OTH-	\$	<del></del>
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				ĺ			TORY LIMITS   ER	\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT  E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below									<del></del>
A	Cargo			GWP80484A		7/8/2010	8/1/2011	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$100,	000
	Broad Form					., _,		Deductible	\$1.00	
Hi:	CENTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHIC ced Auto Physical Damage Li ling to follow #CC064122			·	Schedule,	if more space is	s required)			
CF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION	<del></del>			
	WUTC				SHOUL	D ANY OF THE EXPIR	HE ABOVE DES	SCRIBED POLICIES BE CAN THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE CY PROVISIONS.		
	PO Box 47250 Olympia WA 98504									
l	отущрта ма 98504				AUTHOR	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			

Cary Feder